
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Tuesday 28th May, 2024 –  (No. 27)   223

[Vol. 157]                  Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Tuesday 28th May, 2024 –  (No. 27)

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

Published by Authority

D E P A R T M E N T A L   A N D   O T H E R   N O T I C E S

ADVERTISEMENT
____________

The Ministry of  Education and National Reconciliation is inviting interested parties to tender for the
provision of  textbooks for the Book Loan Scheme for the Academic year 2024-2025.

The tender document may be collected from the  Assistant Secretary, Accounts Department,
Ministry of  Education, Kingstown.

Tenders must be sent in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Book Loan Scheme Academic Year
2024-2025" to:

Secretary
Central Suppliers Procurement Board
Ministry of  Finance and Planning
Administrative Centre
Kingstown

To reach no later than June 14th 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

The Ministry of  Education and National Reconciliation is not obligated to select the lowest tender
and reserves the right to accept any part of  a tender within available budget.

NOTICE  OF  TENDER
____________

Tender is invited for the supply of  the under-mentioned materials for the purpose of  making uniforms
for the Royal Saint Vincent and the Grenadines Police Force for a period of  two (2) years:

• Serge Blue 4,000 yards

• Terry Green 1,500 yards

• Terry White 4,000 yards

• Grey Shirting 5,000 yards

Samples of  the materials can be obtained at the Police Logistics Department, Central Police Station,
Monday to Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.



224                  Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Tuesday 28th May, 2024 –  (No. 27)

Tenders must be submitted in a sealed envelope and clearly marked TENDER FOR  SUPPLY
OF  MATERIALS  FOR  POLICE  UNIFORMS, to the following address:

Secretary
Central Procurement Board

Ministry of  Finance and Planning
Financial Complex

KINGSTOWN

To reach no later than 2:00 p.m. on June 3rd, 2024.

NOTICE
____________

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that the
following Business Companies have been struck from the Register  pursuant to Section 172 (3) and
(4) of  the Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of  the Revised
Laws of  Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.

1. Almarine Shipping  Limited 11620 BC 2004

2. Chetco Limited 20955 BC 2013

3. Natural Resources Conservation Ltd. 26346 BC 2021

CARLA  JAMES,
Registrar, Business Companies.

NOTICE
____________

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice pursuant to
Section 71 (5) of the Limited Liability Companies Act, Chapter 151 of the Revised Laws of
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009 that the following Limited Liability Company have
been struck from the Register pursuant to Section 71 (1)(b)  of  the Limited Liability Company  Act.

1.  The Traders Vault  LLC               2955     LLC 2023

CARLA  JAMES,
Limited Liability Companies.

NOTICE
____________

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that the
following Limited Liability Company has been struck from the Register pursuant to Section 8 (5) of
the Limited Liability Companies Act, Chapter 151 of  the Revised Laws of  Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines, 2009.

1.  Greenstar Fox Alfa  LLC               1906     LLC 2022

CARLA  JAMES,
Limited Liability Companies.



Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Tuesday 28th May, 2024 –  (No. 27)   225

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office,
Campden Park Industrial Estate, St. Vincent and the Grenadines.

___________

   2024 [Price $2.00]

NOTICE  OF  CANCELLATION
____________

The Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice pursuant to Section 74 (2) of  the Friendly

Societies Act No. 8 of  2021 ("the Act") of  the Registrar of  Friendly Societies' decision to cancel the

registration of  the United Bretheren Friendly Society for the following reasons:

• Deterioration in the quality of  oversight management and accountability;

• Non-compliance with requirements to file Special Returns and prepare  AuditedFinancial

Statements; and

• Inability to maintain satisfactory systems of  control of  its accounting records.

Unless an appeal is lodged Pursuant to Section 76 of  the Act, within Sixty (60) days of  this notice,

the United Bretheren Friendly Society will be cancelled, effective July 29th, 2024.

Registrar

Friendly Societies
Financial Services Authority


